

#### VIA EMAIL

March 21, 2022

Attention: Michael Diaz, Associate Vice President/Area Manager Arcadis US, Inc. 2839 Paces Ferry Road Ste 900 Atlanta, 30339

Notice of Award and Contract: 1284733 On Call Engineering Services (Multiyear Contract) Effective Date: Date of Execution through December 31, 2025 This Contract is Not to Exceed: \$8,000,000.00

Dear Mr. Diaz:

This will serve as official notification that your response to our sealed solicitation **Request for Proposal** (**RFP**) **No. 20-500544 On Call Engineering Services (Multiyear Contract)** has been recommended and approved by the Board of Commissioners.

This notice, together with the request RFP, your proposal submittal, and the formal contract shall constitute the agreement and for identification purposes has been assigned <u>DeKalb County Contract No.</u> <u>1284733</u>. Services under this Contract shall commence and shall be completed in accordance with the terms and conditions of this agreement. A Notice to Proceed Meeting will be scheduled in the coming weeks. The purpose of the Contract Notice to Proceed Meeting is to review DeKalb County's requirements prior to the start of the contract. Please work with Michelle Butler, (678) 472-8507, mnbutler@dekalbcountyga.gov in providing the necessary paperwork to complete the transaction **no later than March 31, 2022**. If you find that you are in need of additional time to obtain the requested information or documents, please be sure to let me know.

Services are to be performed only on an "**as ordered**" basis. Using department(s) of the County may place telephoned requests for service but only when they are in position to furnish the applicable contract number which has been assigned by the Purchasing and Contracting Department. In such event, the telephoned request will be confirmed by a written County Purchase Order form bearing the applicable contract number. Mail invoices to Attn: Kerry Williams, Engineer Manager, DeKalb County Department of Watershed Management, 4572 Memorial Drive, Decatur, Georgia 30032.

Sincerely,

Michelle Digitally sig Dis creative Butler Autobe Acr

Digitally signed by Michelle Butler DN: cn-Michelle Butler, = De-Kalb County Govt, ou=Purchasing and Contracting, email=mnbutler@dekalbcountyga.gov, c=US Date: 2022.0.22 00.05:51-04'00' Adobe Acrobat version: 2021.011.20039

Michelle Butler Procurement Manager - CIP Department of Purchasing and Contracting



### VIA EMAIL

March 21, 2022

Attention: Correggio L Peagler, Sr., Vice President Brown and Caldwell, Inc. 990 Hammond Drive Ste 400 Atlanta, 30328

Notice of Award and Contract: 1284731 On Call Engineering Services (Multiyear Contract) Effective Date: Date of Execution through December 31, 2025 This Contract is Not to Exceed: \$8,000,000.00

Dear Mr. Correggio L Peagler, Sr:

This will serve as official notification that your response to our sealed solicitation **Request for Proposal** (**RFP**) No. 20-500544 On Call Engineering Services (Multiyear Contract) has been recommended and approved by the Board of Commissioners.

This notice, together with the request RFP, your proposal submittal, and the formal contract shall constitute the agreement and for identification purposes has been assigned <u>DeKalb County Contract No.</u> <u>1284731</u>. Services under this Contract shall commence and shall be completed in accordance with the terms and conditions of this agreement. A Notice to Proceed Meeting will be scheduled in the coming weeks. The purpose of the Contract Notice to Proceed Meeting is to review DeKalb County's requirements prior to the start of the contract. Please work with Michelle Butler, (678) 472-8507, mnbutler@dekalbcountyga.gov in providing the necessary paperwork to complete the transaction **no later than March 31, 2022**. If you find that you are in need of additional time to obtain the requested information or documents, please be sure to let me know.

Services are to be performed only on an "**as ordered**" basis. Using department(s) of the County may place telephoned requests for service but only when they are in position to furnish the applicable contract number which has been assigned by the Purchasing and Contracting Department. In such event, the telephoned request will be confirmed by a written County Purchase Order form bearing the applicable contract number. Mail invoices to Attn: Kerry Williams, Engineer Manager, DeKalb County Department of Watershed Management, 4572 Memorial Drive, Decatur, Georgia 30032.

Sincerely,

Michelle Butler

DN: cn=Michelle Butler, o=DeKalb County Govt, ou=Purchasing and Contracting, email=mobuler@idekalbountyga.gov, c=US Date: 2022.03.22 00:23:39 -04'00' Adobe Acrobat version: 2021.011.20039

Michelle Butler Procurement Manager - CIP Department of Purchasing and Contracting



### VIA EMAIL

March 21, 2022

Attention: Ashley Reid, Principal In Charge CDM Smith, Inc. 3200 Windy Hill Road Ste 210 W Atlanta, GA 30339

Notice of Award and Contract: 1284732 On Call Engineering Services (Multiyear Contract) Effective Date: Date of Execution through December 31, 2025 This Contract is Not to Exceed: \$8,000,000.00

Dear Ms. Reid:

This will serve as official notification that your response to our sealed solicitation **Request for Proposal** (**RFP**) No. 20-500544 On Call Engineering Services (Multiyear Contract) has been recommended and approved by the Board of Commissioners.

This notice, together with the request RFP, your proposal submittal, and the formal contract shall constitute the agreement and for identification purposes has been assigned <u>DeKalb County Contract No.</u> <u>1284732</u>. Services under this Contract shall commence and shall be completed in accordance with the terms and conditions of this agreement. A Notice to Proceed Meeting will be scheduled in the coming weeks. The purpose of the Contract Notice to Proceed Meeting is to review DeKalb County's requirements prior to the start of the contract. Please work with Michelle Butler, (678) 472-8507, mnbutler@dekalbcountyga.gov in providing the necessary paperwork to complete the transaction **no later than March 31, 2022**. If you find that you are in need of additional time to obtain the requested information or documents, please be sure to let me know.

Services are to be performed only on an "**as ordered**" basis. Using department(s) of the County may place telephoned requests for service but only when they are in position to furnish the applicable contract number which has been assigned by the Purchasing and Contracting Department. In such event, the telephoned request will be confirmed by a written County Purchase Order form bearing the applicable contract number. Mail invoices to Attn: Kerry Williams, Engineer Manager, DeKalb County Department of Watershed Management, 4572 Memorial Drive, Decatur, Georgia 30032.

Sincerely,

Michelle Butler Digitally signed by Michelle Butler DN: on=Michelle Butler, o=DeKalb County Govt, ou=Purchasing and Contracting, email=rmnbutler@dekalbcountyga.gov, c=US Date: 2022.03.22 00:18:10.04:00' Adobe Acrobat version: 2021.011.20039

Michelle Butler Procurement Manager - CIP Department of Purchasing and Contracting



### VIA EMAIL

March 21, 2022

Attention: Tarlton "Trooper" Smith, Vice President Angela Graham, President Freese and Nichols - Graham Joint Venture 1979 Lakeside Parkway Ste 180 Tucker, GA 30084

Notice of Award and Contract: 1284721 On Call Engineering Services (Multiyear Contract) Effective Date: Date of Execution through December 31, 2025 This Contract is Not to Exceed: \$8,000,000.00

Dear Mr. Tarlton "Trooper" Smith:

This will serve as official notification that your response to our sealed solicitation **Request for Proposal** (**RFP**) No. 20-500544 On Call Engineering Services (Multiyear Contract) has been recommended and approved by the Board of Commissioners.

This notice, together with the request RFP, your proposal submittal, and the formal contract shall constitute the agreement and for identification purposes has been assigned <u>DeKalb County Contract No.</u> <u>1284721</u>. Services under this Contract shall commence and shall be completed in accordance with the terms and conditions of this agreement. A Notice to Proceed Meeting will be scheduled in the coming weeks. The purpose of the Contract Notice to Proceed Meeting is to review DeKalb County's requirements prior to the start of the contract. Please work with Michelle Butler, (678) 472-8507, mnbutler@dekalbcountyga.gov in providing the necessary paperwork to complete the transaction **no later than March 31, 2022**. If you find that you are in need of additional time to obtain the requested information or documents, please be sure to let me know.

Services are to be performed only on an "**as ordered**" basis. Using department(s) of the County may place telephoned requests for service but only when they are in position to furnish the applicable contract number which has been assigned by the Purchasing and Contracting Department. In such event, the telephoned request will be confirmed by a written County Purchase Order form bearing the applicable contract number. Mail invoices to Attn: Kerry Williams, Engineer Manager, DeKalb County Department of Watershed Management, 4572 Memorial Drive, Decatur, Georgia 30032.

Sincerely,

Michelle Butler

Digitally signed by Michelle Butler DN: cn=Nichelle Butler, o=DeKalb County Govt, ou=Purchasing and Contracting, email=mnbutler@dekalbcountyga.gov, c=US Date: 2022 03.22 00.43:53.0400' Adobe Acrobat version: 2021.011.20039

Michelle Butler Procurement Manager - CIP Department of Purchasing and Contracting



### VIA EMAIL

March 21, 2022

Attention: Lauren R. Springer, Vice President Tetra Tech, Inc. 1899 Powers Ferry Road Ste 400 Atlanta, GA, 30339

Notice of Award and Contract: 1284730 On Call Engineering Services (Multiyear Contract) Effective Date: Date of Execution through December 31, 2025 This Contract is Not to Exceed: \$8,000,000.00

Dear Ms. Springer:

This will serve as official notification that your response to our sealed solicitation **Request for Proposal** (**RFP**) **No. 20-500544 On Call Engineering Services (Multiyear Contract)** has been recommended and approved by the Board of Commissioners.

This notice, together with the request RFP, your proposal submittal, and the formal contract shall constitute the agreement and for identification purposes has been assigned <u>DeKalb County Contract No.</u> <u>1284730</u>. Services under this Contract shall commence and shall be completed in accordance with the terms and conditions of this agreement. A Notice to Proceed Meeting will be scheduled in the coming weeks. The purpose of the Contract Notice to Proceed Meeting is to review DeKalb County's requirements prior to the start of the contract. Please work with Michelle Butler, (678) 472-8507, mnbutler@dekalbcountyga.gov in providing the necessary paperwork to complete the transaction **no later than March 31, 2022**. If you find that you are in need of additional time to obtain the requested information or documents, please be sure to let me know.

Services are to be performed only on an "as ordered" basis. Using department(s) of the County may place telephoned requests for service but only when they are in position to furnish the applicable contract number which has been assigned by the Purchasing and Contracting Department. In such event, the telephoned request will be confirmed by a written County Purchase Order form bearing the applicable contract number. Mail invoices to Attn: Kerry Williams, Engineer Manager, DeKalb County Department of Watershed Management, 4572 Memorial Drive, Decatur, Georgia 30032.

Sincerely,

Michelle Butler

Digitally signed by Michelle Butler DN: cn=Michelle Butler, o=DeKalb County Govt, ou=Purchasing and Contracting, email=mnbutler@dekalbcountyga.gov, c=US Date: 2022.03.22 00:29:21 -04'00' Adobe Acrobat version: 2021.011.20039

Michelle Butler Procurement Manager - CIP Department of Purchasing and Contracting



### VIA EMAIL

March 21, 2022

Attention: Dudley Smith, Vice President WSP USA, Inc. 3340 Peachtree Road NE Tower Place 100 Ste 2400 Atlanta, GA 30326

Notice of Award and Contract: 1284724 On Call Engineering Services (Multiyear Contract) Effective Date: Date of Execution through December 31, 2025 This Contract is Not to Exceed: \$8,000,000.00

Dear Mr. Dudley Smith:

This will serve as official notification that your response to our sealed solicitation **Request for Proposal** (**RFP**) No. 20-500544 On Call Engineering Services (Multiyear Contract) has been recommended and approved by the Board of Commissioners.

This notice, together with the request RFP, your proposal submittal, and the formal contract shall constitute the agreement and for identification purposes has been assigned <u>DeKalb County Contract No.</u> <u>1284724</u>. Services under this Contract shall commence and shall be completed in accordance with the terms and conditions of this agreement. A Notice to Proceed Meeting will be scheduled in the coming weeks. The purpose of the Contract Notice to Proceed Meeting is to review DeKalb County's requirements prior to the start of the contract. Please work with Michelle Butler, (678) 472-8507, mnbutler@dekalbcountyga.gov in providing the necessary paperwork to complete the transaction **no later than March 31, 2022**. If you find that you are in need of additional time to obtain the requested information or documents, please be sure to let me know.

Services are to be performed only on an "**as ordered**" basis. Using department(s) of the County may place telephoned requests for service but only when they are in position to furnish the applicable contract number which has been assigned by the Purchasing and Contracting Department. In such event, the telephoned request will be confirmed by a written County Purchase Order form bearing the applicable contract number. Mail invoices to Attn: Kerry Williams, Engineer Manager, DeKalb County Department of Watershed Management, 4572 Memorial Drive, Decatur, Georgia 30032.

Sincerely,

Michelle Butler Digitally signed by Michelle Butler DN: cn=Michelle Butler, o=DeKalb County Govt, ou=Purchasing and Contracting, email=mnbutler@dekalbcountyga.gov, o=US Date: 2022.03.22 t0:37:15 -0400 Adobe Acrobat version: 2021.011.20039

Michelle Butler Procurement Manager - CIP Department of Purchasing and Contracting